
Good Friday 

Friday,  April 2 

No Change in Service 

E-Scrap drop off closes at 11 
AM 

Memorial Day 

Monday, May 31 

E-scrap drop off Closed  

4th of July  Observed  

Monday, July 5 

No change in service  

E-scrap drop off Closed 

 

Labor Day 

Monday, September 6 

No change in service  

E-scrap drop off Closed  

 

 

Veterans Day  

November 11 

No change in service 

Monday Nov 15  

E-Scrap drop off closed 

  

Thanksgiving Day 

If collection day is Thursday,       
Nov.25 

Collection day will be Monday, 
Nov  29 

E-scrap drop off closed 

Day after Thanksgiving 

If collection day is Friday, Nov. 
26 

Collection day  will be Monday, 
Nov. 29 

E-scrap drop off closed 

 

Monday Nov 29 

Collection day for Thursday 
and  

Friday routes. 

E-scrap drop off closed 

 

 

Christmas Observed  

If collection day is Thursday, Dec.23 

Collection Day will be Monday  Dec. 27 

E-scrap drop off closed 

Christmas Observed  

If collection day is Friday, Dec. 24 

Collection day will be Monday Dec 27 

E-scrap drop off closed 

New Years observed 

If collection day is Thursday, Dec. 30 

Collection day will be Monday, Jan 3 

E-scrap drop off closed 

New Years observed  

If collection day is  Friday, Dec 31 

Collection day will be  Monday Jan. 3 

E-scrap drop off closed 

Monday Jan 3 

Collection day for Thursday 
and Friday routes 

E-scrap drop off closed 

 

Free Weeks*  

2021 

March 8-12 

May 10-14 

July 12-16 

September 13-17 

November 8-12 

2022 

January 10-14 

 

 

April*  May*  July* September* 

November* November* December* January*  

All garbage and recycle must be set out by 7:00am the day of collection. For more information please call                              
City of Frankfort Division of Solid Waste : (502) 875-8527 or (502) 352-2088 also check the City of Frankfort web-

site at www.frankfort.ky.gov and visit us on Facebook at Frankfort, Kentucky,-City Hall  

*All dates subject to change, if changes are made they will be advertised on the City’s Facebook page and in the 
State Journal 

**If your carts are Red in color please call Franklin County Solid Waste at (502)875-8751 with any questions** 

CITY OF FRANKFORT 
Division of Solid Waste 

2021 COLLECTION SCHEDULE  


